

NDPS Case No.3/2023

Present : Shri Bibhuti Khesong (J.O.No.WB00693)
Sessions Judge, Alipurduar.

Order no. 1,
dated 16.11.23,

The case record being G.R 2073/2023 is received from Learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Alipurduar.

Let the case record be registered as NDPS Case No. 3/2023.

Accused Deepak Sha is produced from J/C.

The accused is asked as to whether he has appointed any lawyer on his behalf or not to which he replied in the negative.

So, the Chairman, DLSA, Alipurduar is requested to appoint one Ld. Lawyer from the panel of DLSA to defend the case of the accused person.

Fix 01.12.23 for production and I.O's report.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Chairman, DLSA, Alipurduar for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
ALIPURDUAR.

MEMO NO.

DATED

(Arising out of Jaigaon P.S Case No.265/23 dt.03.11.23.09.18 u/s 21(c) NDPS Act, 1985 corresponding to G.R. 2073/23, Deepak Sha -Vs- State of W.B)

Copy forwarded to :

*The Chairman, DLSA,
Alipurduar.*

DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
ALIPURDUAR.