

**NDPS Case- 03/2023**

**Order No. 05**

**dt.29-01-2024**

Today is fixed for production.

Accused Deepak Sha is produced from J/C.

Ld. P P. is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person files a bail petition and let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate submits that C D may be called for, for hearing of the bail petition.

Perused the petition.

Considered.

Call for C D from concern P. S.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To date **12-02-2024** for hearing of bail petition & production.

Dict. & corr. by me

District & Sessions Judge,  
Alipurduar.

District & Sessions Judge,  
Alipurduar

OFFICE OF THE DIST.& SESSIONS JUDGE,  
ALIPURDUAR.

Memo No.                      Dated

( Ref: Arising out of Jaigaon P.S Case No. 265/2023 dt. 03-11-2023  
NDPS Case No. 03/2023 u/S 21(c), Deepak Sha -Vs- State of West Bengal )

*Copy of order forwarded to :*

*The I.O. Jaigaon P/S , Alipurduar.*

District & Sessions Judge,  
Alipurduar.