

NDPS - 03/2023

Order No. 09

dt. 21-03-2024

This date is fixed for hearing of bail petition and production through V/C.

Accused person namely Deepak Sha is produce from Correctional home through V/C.

Ld. P P is present.

None move the petition on call.

Perused the case record.

Considered and the bail prayer is rejected.

The case is adjourned for end of justice.

To **04.04.2024** for production through V/C & IO's report.

Dict. & corr. by me

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar