

N D P S - 03/2023

Order No. 13

dt.05.06.2024

This day is fixed for production & IO's report.

Accused Deepak Sha is produce from Correctional home.

Mr. Kanoj Chakraborty Ld. Advocate files hazira on behalf of the accused person.

Ld. P P is present by filing hazira.

On perusal of the case record it reveals that the Charge-Sheet has already been filed on dtd. 02.05.2024.

Accused copy is served upon the accused person in open Court.

Perused the case record. Considered.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **27.06.2024** for production and consideration of charge.

Dict. & corr. by me

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar