

NDPS - 03/2023

Order No. 15

dtd. 19.07.2024

This day is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused Deepak Sha is produced from Correctional Home.

Ld. Advocate Mr. Kanoj Chakraborty files hazira on behalf of the accused person.

Ld. Special Penal P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Regular PO is on leave.

The case is adjourned.

To date i.e. 23.07.2024 for production and evidence.

Dict. & corr. by me

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.
(In-Charge)

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar
(In-Charge)