

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Alipurduar

NDPS Case No. 03 of 2023
(CNR No. WBJP05-002017-2023)

Present : Shri Bibhuti Khesong (J.O.No.WB00693)
Sessions Judge, Alipurduar.

Order no. 16
dt.23.07.2024.

Accused Deepak Sha is produced from the correctional home.

Mr. Dwipayan Sarkar is present as a witness.

On repeated call, none appears for the accused and the prosecution. Since, both the parties are unrepresented, the witness cannot be examined this date.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To date (25/07/2024) for production and evidence.

Dict.& corr. by me

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar