

NDPS - 03/2023

Order No. 22

Dtd. 08.08.2024

Accused Deepak Sha on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Mr. Kanoj Chakraborty, Learned Counsel appears for the accused person.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor Mr. Samir Kumar Dutta is present.

No witness are present today.

Prosecution is directed to produce the witness CSW 1 on the next date.

Learned P.P. prays for adjournment.

Hence, the case is adjourned for end of justice.

To date (**09.08.2024**) for evidence.

D/C by me,

Sessions Judge
Alipurduar

Sessions Judge
Alipurduar