

NDPS - 03/2023

Order No. 23

Dtd. 09.08.2024

Accused Deepak Sha on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Mr. Kanoj Chakraborty, Learned Counsel appears for the accused person.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor Mr. Samir Kumar Dutta is present.

The parties are found unrepresented.

The local bar association has submitted a resolution adopted on 09.08.2024 resolving not to join in the works of the Court on 09.08.2024 for the demise of Ex-Chief Minister Buddhadeb Bhattacharya.

Considering the resolution of local Bar Association, the case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To date (**12.08.2024**) for evidence.

D/C by me,

Spl Judge (NDPS)
Alipurduar

Spl Judge (NDPS)
Alipurduar