

NDPS - 03/2023

Order No. 29

Dtd. 10.09.2024

Accused Deepak Sha on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Mr. Kanoj Chakraborty, Learned Counsel is representing the accused person.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor Mr. Samir Kr. Dutta is present and files a petition praying for time on the ground as stated there in.

Perused the case record and time petition.

Considered.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 20.11.2024 for further corss examination of PW- 1 i.e. SI. Tshewang Norbu Lama.

Issue summon accordingly.

Accused as before.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS. Act.)
Alipurduar

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS. Act.)
Alipurduar