

NDPS- 03/2023

CNR No. WBJP05- 002017-2023
Present: Bibhuti Khesong (J.O. No. WB00693)
District and Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Order No. 44 Dated. 15.12.2025

Accused Deepak Sha on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Mr. Kanoj Chakraborty, Learned Counsel represents the accused person.

The date is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor is found absent on call.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

To date i.e. 16.12.2025 for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to bring witness.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS Act)
Alipurduar

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS Act)
Alipurduar